
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

CHAINSAW PROTECTIVE PANTS
USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major top
brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You are

kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are actually saving
half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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EUSPA240604S / EUSPA240604M / EUSPA240604L / EUSPA240604XL

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!
Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully before
operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The
appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please
forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software
updates on our product.

CHAINSAW
PROTECTIVE PANTS

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Key Product Features
• Features Tongmao technical Protective Material, which effectively
jams chain saw to quickly stop cutting action.

• 4-way stretch fabric for greater freedom of movement

• Lock stitched seams and reinforced stress points.

• Elasticized waist for a snug fit and extra comfort.

• Waist to ankle coverage with extra coverage on the left side to
allow for movement if a chainsaw strikes.

• Adjustable cooling using 2 zipped rear vents to help stay cool on
warmer days.

•Dual reflective hoops on both legs

• Classified by KWF in accordance with the standard for leg
protective device for chainsaw users. Type Ameets EN ISO 11393-2,
class 1.
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WARNING TO USER

THIS GARMENT HAS BEEN CERTIFIED TO COMPLY WITH
SPECIFICATION F1897-20 and F3325-20
FOR CHAIN SAW LEG PROTECTIVE CLOTHING

THIS GARMENT PROVIDES LIMITED PROTECTION!
No one can guarantee that an injury will not occur or will be less
severe because an operator wears this protective clothing or
protective device. This protective clothing or protective device is
intended, under limited conditions, to assist the wearer in reducing
the severity of injury from a running power saw chain that
accidentally contacts the saw operator’s leg. Failure to follow the
manufacturer’s instructions may result in the protective clothing or
protective device no longer providing the minimum protection
required by this specification. This garment must be washed
according to the attached label, inspected before each use and must
be replaced if it is damaged, improperly washed, cut, sewn, patched,
modified or repaired.

FAILURE TO FOLLOW ALL WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS
MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS PERSONAL INJURY INCLUDING
DEATH!
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MODEL Size Number of pockets
EUSPA240604S S

2pcs
EUSPA240604M M
EUSPA240604L L
EUSPA240604XL XL
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Premium Material: Constructed 4-way stretch fabric with double
stitching reinforcement. The 8-layer anti-cutting design provides the
chainsaw stopping power to keep you safe on the job. All designed to
keep your chaps longer and safer.

Certification Guarantee: Our chainsaw pants are classified by KWF
and designed for both professional and personal use. Meets EN ISO
11393-2,class 1 specifications for leg protection. We strive our best
to provide the perfect fit, protection, and wearability.
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WASHING INSTRUCTIONS:
Wash by hand or in a washing machine on the gentle cycle using cold water
and mild detergent. DO NOT use any bleach or harsh detergents as they can
damage the fibers of the garment’s protective pads. Hang to dry. DO NOT dry
using a hot dryer.

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
EC REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
UK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730



Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

PANTALONI PROTETTIVI CHA INSAW
MANUALE D'USO

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.
"Risparmia la metà", "Metà prezzo" o qualsiasi altra espressione simile da noi utilizzata

rappresenta solo una stima del risparmio che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati utensili
con noi rispetto ai principali marchi principali e non significa necessariamente coprire tutte le
categorie di utensili da noi offerti. Ti ricordiamo gentilmente di verificare attentamente quando

effettui un ordine con noi se stai effettivamente risparmiando la metà rispetto ai principali marchi
principali.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO EUSPA240604S / MODELLO EUSPA240604M / MODELLO
EUSPA240604L / MODELLO EUSPA240604XL

HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!
Hai domande sui prodotti? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non esitare a
contattarci:
Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

Questa è l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni
del manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara interpretazione del
nostro manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sarà soggetto al prodotto ricevuto.

CHAINSAW
PROTECTIVE PANTS

http://www.vevor.com/support


2

Vi preghiamo di perdonarci se non vi informeremo di nuovo se ci sono
aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul nostro prodotto.

Caratteristiche principali del prodotto
• È dotato del materiale protettivo tecnico Tongmao, che blocca
efficacemente la motosega e interrompe rapidamente l'azione di
taglio.

• Tessuto elasticizzato in 4 direzioni per una maggiore libertà di
movimento

• Cuciture rinforzate e punti di stress rinforzati.

• Vita elasticizzata per una vestibilità aderente e un comfort extra.

• Copertura dalla vita alla caviglia, con copertura extra sul lato
sinistro per consentire il movimento in caso di impatto con una
motosega.

• Raffreddamento regolabile tramite 2 prese d'aria posteriori con
cerniera per aiutare a rimanere freschi nelle giornate più calde.

• Doppi cerchi riflettenti su entrambe le gambe

• Classificato da KWF in conformità alla norma per i dispositivi di
protezione delle gambe per gli utilizzatori di motoseghe. Il tipo A è
conforme alla norma EN ISO 11393-2, classe 1.
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AVVERTENZA PER L'UTENTE

QUESTO CAPO È STATO CERTIFICATO PER CONFORMARSI
ALLE SPECIFICHE F1897-20 e F3325-20
PER ABBIGLIAMENTO PROTETTIVO PER LE GAMBE DELLE
MOTOSEGA

QUESTO CAPO OFFRE UNA PROTEZIONE LIMITATA!
Nessuno può garantire che un infortunio non si verifichi o che sia
meno grave perché un operatore indossa questo indumento
protettivo o dispositivo di protezione. Questo indumento protettivo o
dispositivo di protezione è destinato, in condizioni limitate, ad aiutare
chi lo indossa a ridurre la gravità delle lesioni causate da una catena
di motosega in funzione che accidentalmente entra in contatto con la
gamba dell'operatore della sega. La mancata osservanza delle
istruzioni del produttore può comportare che l'abbigliamento
protettivo o il dispositivo di protezione non forniscano più la
protezione minima richiesta da questa specifica. Questo indumento
deve essere lavato secondo l'etichetta allegata, ispezionato prima di
ogni utilizzo e deve essere sostituito se danneggiato, lavato in modo
improprio, tagliato, cucito, rattoppato, modificato o riparato.

LA MANCATA OSSERVANZA DI TUTTE LE AVVERTENZE E LE
ISTRUZIONI PUÒ CAUSARE GRAVI LESIONI PERSONALI,
COMPRESA LA MORTE!
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MODELLO Misurare Numero di tasche
EUSPA240604S S

2 pezzi
EUSPA240604M M
EUSPA240604L L
EUSPA240604XL GRANDE
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Materiale di alta qualità: elastico in 4 direzioni tessuto con rinforzo a
doppia cucitura. Il design anti-taglio a 8 strati fornisce alla motosega
il potere di arresto per mantenerti al sicuro sul lavoro. Tutto
progettato per mantenere i tuoi chaps più a lungo e più sicuri.

Garanzia di certificazione: i nostri pantaloni per motosega sono
classificati da KWF e progettati sia per uso professionale che
personale. Soddisfano le specifiche EN ISO 11393-2, classe 1 per la
protezione delle gambe. Ci impegniamo al massimo per fornire la
perfetta vestibilità, protezione e vestibilità.
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ISTRUZIONI PER IL LAVAGGIO:
Lavare a mano o in lavatrice con ciclo delicato usando acqua fredda e
detersivo delicato. NON usare candeggina o detersivi aggressivi perché
possono danneggiare le fibre delle imbottiture protettive del capo.
Appendere ad asciugare. NON asciugare con un asciugacapelli caldo.

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
RAPPRESENTANTE CE: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francoforte sul Meno.
RAPPRESENTANTE DEL REGNO UNITO: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Ufficio 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0



Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

SPODNIE OCHRONNE CHA INSAW
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Nadal staramy się oferować Państwu narzędzia w konkurencyjnych cenach.
„Oszczędź połowę”, „Połowa ceny” lub inne podobne wyrażenia używane przez nas stanowią

jedynie szacunkowe oszczędności, jakie możesz uzyskać, kupując u nas określone narzędzia w
porównaniu z głównymi markami i niekoniecznie oznaczają one objęcie wszystkich kategorii
narzędzi oferowanych przez nas. Uprzejmie przypominamy, aby dokładnie sprawdzić, czy

składając u nas zamówienie faktycznie oszczędzasz połowę w porównaniu z głównymi markami.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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EUSPA240604S / EUSPA240604M / EUSPA240604L / EUSPA240604XL

POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI!
Masz pytania dotyczące produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia technicznego?
Skontaktuj się z nami:
Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać wszystkie
instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej instrukcji obsługi.
Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który otrzymałeś. Prosimy o
wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie, jeśli w naszym produkcie

CHAINSAW
PROTECTIVE PANTS

http://www.vevor.com/support


2

pojawią się jakiekolwiek aktualizacje technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

Kluczowe cechy produktu
• Wyposażona w techniczny materiał ochronny Tongmao , który
skutecznie blokuje łańcuch piły i szybko zatrzymuje proces cięcia.

• Tkanina rozciągliwa w 4 kierunkach zapewniająca większą
swobodę ruchów

• Szwy zabezpieczające i wzmocnienia w punktach naprężenia.

• Elastyczna talia zapewnia idealne dopasowanie i dodatkowy
komfort.

• Osłona od pasa do kostek, z dodatkową osłoną po lewej stronie,
która umożliwia ruch w przypadku uderzenia piłą łańcuchową.

• Regulowane chłodzenie za pomocą dwóch tylnych otworów
wentylacyjnych zapinanych na zamek błyskawiczny, co pomaga
zachować chłód w cieplejsze dni.

• Podwójne odblaskowe obręcze na obu nogawkach

• Sklasyfikowane przez KWF zgodnie z normą dotyczącą urządzeń
ochronnych nóg dla użytkowników pilarek łańcuchowych. Typ A
spełnia normę EN ISO 11393-2, klasa 1.
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OSTRZEŻENIE DLA UŻYTKOWNIKA

TEN PRODUKT ZOSTAŁ CERTYFIKOWANY JAKO ZGODNY ZE
SPECYFIKACJĄ F1897-20 I F3325-20
DO ODZIEŻY OCHRONNEJ NA NOGI PIŁY ŁAŃCUCHOWEJ

TEN PRODUKT ZAPEWNIA OGRANICZONĄ OCHRONĘ!
Nikt nie może zagwarantować, że obrażenia nie wystąpią lub będą
mniej poważne, ponieważ operator nosi tę odzież ochronną lub
urządzenie ochronne. Ta odzież ochronna lub urządzenie ochronne
jest przeznaczone, w ograniczonych przypadkach, do pomocy
użytkownikowi w zmniejszeniu ciężkości obrażeń spowodowanych
przez pracujący łańcuch piły mechanicznej, który przypadkowo
zetknie się z nogą operatora piły. Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji
producenta może spowodować, że odzież ochronna lub urządzenie
ochronne nie będą już zapewniać minimalnej ochrony wymaganej
przez tę specyfikację. Ta odzież musi być prana zgodnie z załączoną
etykietą, sprawdzana przed każdym użyciem i musi zostać
wymieniona, jeśli jest uszkodzona, nieprawidłowo wyprana,
przycięta, zszyta, załatana, zmodyfikowana lub naprawiona.

NIEPRZESTRZEGANIE WSZYSTKICH OSTRZEŻEŃ I
INSTRUKCJI MOŻE SKUTKOWAĆ POWAŻNYMI OBRAŻENIAMI
CIAŁA, W TYM ŚMIERCIĄ!
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MODEL Rozmiar Liczba kieszeni
EUSPA240604S S

2 szt.
EUSPAA240604M M
EUSPA240604L L
EUSPA240604XL XL
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Materiał Premium: Wykonany z materiału rozciągliwego w 4
kierunkach tkanina z podwójnym wzmocnieniem szwem.
8-warstwowa konstrukcja antyprzecięciowa zapewnia moc
zatrzymywania piły łańcuchowej, aby zapewnić bezpieczeństwo
podczas pracy. Wszystko zaprojektowane, aby Twoje chaps były
dłuższe i bezpieczniejsze.

Gwarancja certyfikacji: Nasze spodnie do pił łańcuchowych są
klasyfikowane przez KWF i przeznaczone do użytku profesjonalnego i
osobistego. Spełniają wymagania normy EN ISO 11393-2, klasa 1 dla
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ochrony nóg. Dokładamy wszelkich starań, aby zapewnić idealne
dopasowanie, ochronę i wygodę noszenia.

INSTRUKCJA PRANIA:
Prać ręcznie lub w pralce w delikatnym cyklu, używając zimnej wody i
łagodnego detergentu. NIE używać wybielaczy ani silnych detergentów,
ponieważ mogą uszkodzić włókna ochronnych wkładek odzieży. Suszyć na
wieszaku. NIE suszyć suszarką na gorąco.

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Przedstawiciel KE: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt nad Menem.
ODPOWIEDZIALNOŚĆ W WIELKIEJ BRYTANII: YH CONSULTING
LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Biuro 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
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1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Apartament 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0



Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

CHA INSAW SCHUTZHOSE
BENUTZERHANDBUCH

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfähigen Preisen anzubieten.
„Sparen Sie die Hälfte“, „Halber Preis“ oder andere ähnliche Ausdrücke, die wir verwenden,

stellen nur eine Schätzung der Ersparnis dar, die Sie beim Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge bei uns
im Vergleich zu den großen Topmarken erzielen können, und decken nicht unbedingt alle von
uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien ab. Wir möchten Sie freundlich daran erinnern, bei Ihrer
Bestellung bei uns sorgfältig zu prüfen, ob Sie im Vergleich zu den großen Topmarken tatsächlich

die Hälfte sparen.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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EUSPA240604S / EUSPA240604M / EUSPA240604L / EUSPA240604XL

SIE HILFE? KONTAKTIEREN SIE UNS!
Sie haben Fragen zu unseren Produkten? Sie benötigen technischen Support?
Dann kontaktieren Sie uns gerne:
Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig durch,
bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine klare Auslegung
unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild des Produkts richtet sich
nach dem Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie

CHAINSAW
PROTECTIVE PANTS

http://www.vevor.com/support
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nicht erneut informieren, wenn es Technologie- oder Software-Updates für unser
Produkt gibt.

Wichtige Produktmerkmale
• Verfügt über technisches Schutzmaterial von Tongmao , das die
Kettensäge effektiv blockiert und den Schneidvorgang schnell
stoppt.

• 4-Wege-Stretchgewebe für mehr Bewegungsfreiheit

• Mit Steppnähten und verstärkten Belastungspunkten.

• Elastischer Bund für eine bequeme Passform und zusätzlichen
Komfort.

• Schutz von der Taille bis zum Knöchel mit zusätzlichem Schutz auf
der linken Seite, um Bewegungsfreiheit beim Zuschlagen einer
Kettensäge zu ermöglichen.

• Einstellbare Kühlung mithilfe von zwei Belüftungsöffnungen mit
Reißverschluss auf der Rückseite, damit Sie an wärmeren Tagen
einen kühlen Kopf bewahren.

• Zwei reflektierende Ringe an beiden Beinen

• Klassifiziert durch KWF nach der Norm für Beinschutz für
Kettensägenanwender. Typ A entspricht EN ISO 11393-2, Klasse 1.
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WARNUNG FÜR DEN BENUTZER

DIESES KLEIDUNGSSTÜCK WURDE ZERTIFIZIERT UND
ENTSPRICHT DEN SPEZIFIKATIONEN F1897-20 UND F3325-20
FÜR KETTENSÄGE-BEINSCHUTZKLEIDUNG

DIESES KLEIDUNGSSTÜCK BIETET BEGRENZTEN SCHUTZ!
Niemand kann garantieren, dass eine Verletzung nicht auftritt oder
weniger schwerwiegend ist, weil ein Bediener diese Schutzkleidung
oder Schutzvorrichtung trägt. Diese Schutzkleidung oder
Schutzvorrichtung ist soll dem Träger unter begrenzten
Bedingungen dabei helfen, die Schwere von Verletzungen durch
eine laufende Motorsägenkette zu verringern, die versehentlich das
Bein des Sägenbedieners berührt. Die Nichtbeachtung der
Anweisungen des Herstellers kann dazu führen, dass die
Schutzkleidung oder das Schutzgerät nicht mehr den in dieser
Spezifikation geforderten Mindestschutz bietet. Dieses
Kleidungsstück muss gemäß dem beigefügten Etikett gewaschen
und vor jedem Gebrauch überprüft werden. Es muss ersetzt werden,
wenn es beschädigt, unsachgemäß gewaschen, geschnitten,
genäht, geflickt, verändert oder repariert wurde.

DIE NICHTBEACHTUNG ALLER WARNHINWEISE UND
ANWEISUNGEN KANN ZU SCHWEREN VERLETZUNGEN,
EINSCHLIESSLICH DEM TOD, FÜHREN!
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MODELL Größe Anzahl Taschen
EUSPA240604S S

2 Stück
EUSPA240604M M
EUSPA240604L M
EUSPA240604XL XL
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Premium-Material: Konstruierter 4-Wege-Stretch Stoff mit doppelter
Nähverstärkung. Das 8-lagige Schnittschutzdesign bietet die
Bremskraft der Kettensäge, damit Sie bei der Arbeit sicher sind. Alles
darauf ausgelegt, Ihre Chaps länger und sicherer zu halten.

Zertifizierungsgarantie: Unsere Schnittschutzhosen sind von KWF
klassifiziert und sowohl für den professionellen als auch privaten
Gebrauch konzipiert. Erfüllt die Spezifikationen EN ISO 11393-2,
Klasse 1 für Beinschutz. Wir bemühen uns nach Kräften, die perfekte
Passform, den perfekten Schutz und die perfekte Tragbarkeit zu
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gewährleisten.

WASCHANLEITUNG:
Mit der Hand oder im Schonwaschgang in der Waschmaschine mit kaltem
Wasser und Feinwaschmittel waschen. Verwenden Sie KEINE Bleichmittel
oder scharfen Reinigungsmittel, da diese die Fasern der Schutzpolster des
Kleidungsstücks beschädigen können. Zum Trocknen aufhängen. NICHT mit
einem heißen Föhn trocknen.

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
EG-Vertreter: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
UK-VERTRETER: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
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In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0



Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

CHA INSAW
MANUEL D'UTILISATION

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils à des prix compétitifs.
« Économisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par nous ne
représente qu'une estimation des économies que vous pourriez réaliser en achetant certains
outils chez nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne couvre pas nécessairement toutes les

catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir vérifier
soigneusement lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous si vous économisez réellement

la moitié par rapport aux grandes marques.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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EUSPA240604S / EUSPA240604M / EUSPA240604L / EUSPA240604XL

BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!
Vous avez des questions sur nos produits ? Vous avez besoin d'une assistance
technique ? N'hésitez pas à nous contacter :
Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit de la notice d'utilisation d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes les
instructions du manuel avant de l'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve le droit d'interpréter
clairement notre manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit dépend du produit
que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne vous informerons plus si des

CHAINSAW
PROTECTIVE PANTS

http://www.vevor.com/support
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mises à jour technologiques ou logicielles sont disponibles sur notre produit.

Principales caractéristiques du produit
• Comprend un matériau de protection technique Tongmao , qui
bloque efficacement la tronçonneuse pour arrêter rapidement
l'action de coupe.

• Tissu extensible dans les 4 sens pour une plus grande liberté de
mouvement

• Coutures cousues et points de tension renforcés.

• Taille élastiquée pour un ajustement parfait et un confort
supplémentaire.

• Couverture de la taille à la cheville avec couverture supplémentaire
sur le côté gauche pour permettre le mouvement en cas de choc
avec une tronçonneuse.

• Refroidissement réglable grâce à 2 aérations arrière zippées pour
vous aider à rester au frais lors des journées plus chaudes.

• Doubles cerceaux réfléchissants sur les deux jambes

• Classé par KWF conformément à la norme relative aux dispositifs
de protection des jambes pour les utilisateurs de tronçonneuses. Le
type A est conforme à la norme EN ISO 11393-2, classe 1.
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AVERTISSEMENT À L'UTILISATEUR

CE VÊTEMENT A ÉTÉ CERTIFIÉ CONFORME AUX
SPÉCIFICATIONS F1897-20 et F3325-20
VÊTEMENTS DE PROTECTION DES JAMBES POUR
TRONÇONNEUSE

CE VÊTEMENT OFFRE UNE PROTECTION LIMITÉE !
Personne ne peut garantir qu'une blessure ne se produira pas ou
sera moins grave parce qu'un opérateur porte ce vêtement de
protection ou ce dispositif de protection. Ce vêtement de protection
ou ce dispositif de protection est Conçu, dans des conditions
limitées, pour aider le porteur à réduire la gravité des blessures
causées par une chaîne de scie électrique en marche qui entre
accidentellement en contact avec la jambe de l'opérateur de la scie.
Le non-respect des instructions du fabricant peut entraîner que le
vêtement de protection ou le dispositif de protection n'offre plus la
protection minimale requise par cette spécification. Ce vêtement doit
être lavé conformément à l'étiquette jointe, inspecté avant chaque
utilisation et doit être remplacé s'il est endommagé, mal lavé, coupé,
cousu, rapiécé, modifié ou réparé.

LE NON-RESPECT DE TOUS LES AVERTISSEMENTS ET
INSTRUCTIONS PEUT ENTRAÎNER DES BLESSURES GRAVES,
Y COMPRIS LA MORT !
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MODÈLE Taille Nombre de poches
EUSPA240604S S

2 pièces
EUSPA240604M M
EUSPA240604L L
EUSPA240604XL XL
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Matériau de qualité supérieure : construction extensible dans les 4
sens Tissu avec renfort à double couture. La conception anti-coupure
à 8 couches fournit la puissance d'arrêt de la tronçonneuse pour
vous garder en sécurité sur le chantier. Tout est conçu pour garder
vos chaps plus longtemps et plus en sécurité.

Garantie de certification : nos pantalons de tronçonneuse sont
classés par KWF et conçus pour un usage professionnel et personnel.
Conforme aux spécifications EN ISO 11393-2, classe 1 pour la
protection des jambes. Nous faisons de notre mieux pour offrir un
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ajustement, une protection et une portabilité parfaits.

INSTRUCTIONS DE LAVAGE :
Laver à la main ou en machine à laver sur cycle délicat avec de l'eau froide et
un détergent doux. N'utilisez PAS d'eau de Javel ni de détergents agressifs
car ils peuvent endommager les fibres des coussinets de protection du
vêtement. Suspendre pour sécher. NE PAS sécher avec un sèche-linge
chaud.

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
CE REP : E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Francfort-sur-le-Main.
REPRÉSENTANT AU ROYAUME-UNI : YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
A/S YH Consulting Limited Bureau 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importé en AUS : SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australie
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Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0



Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

CHA INSAW BESCHERMENDE BROEK
GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te leveren.
"Save Half", "Half Price" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die wij gebruiken, geven alleen een

schatting van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen bij ons te
kopen in vergelijking met de grote topmerken en betekent niet noodzakelijkerwijs dat alle

categorieën gereedschappen die wij aanbieden, worden gedekt. Wij herinneren u eraan om
zorgvuldig te controleren of u daadwerkelijk de helft bespaart in vergelijking met de grote

topmerken wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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EUSPA240604S / EUSPA240604M / EUSPA240604L / EUSPA240604XL

HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!
Heeft u vragen over het product? Heeft u technische ondersteuning nodig? Neem
dan gerust contact met ons op:
Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door voordat u het
product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van onze
gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het product is afhankelijk van het
product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons dat we u niet opnieuw zullen

CHAINSAW
PROTECTIVE PANTS

http://www.vevor.com/support
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informeren als er technologie- of software-updates voor ons product zijn.

Belangrijkste productkenmerken
• Voorzien van Tongmao technisch beschermend materiaal, dat de
kettingzaag effectief blokkeert en zo snel stopt met zagen.

• 4-way stretchstof voor meer bewegingsvrijheid

• Gestikte naden en versterkte drukpunten.

• Elastische taille voor een goede pasvorm en extra comfort.

• Bedekking van taille tot enkel, met extra bedekking aan de
linkerkant voor bewegingsvrijheid als er een kettingzaag bij
betrokken is.

• Verstelbare koeling dankzij 2 ventilatieopeningen met rits aan de
achterkant, zodat u koel blijft op warmere dagen.

• Dubbele reflecterende hoepels op beide benen

• Geclassificeerd door KWF conform de norm voor
beenbeschermingsmiddelen voor kettingzaaggebruikers. Type A
voldoet aan EN ISO 11393-2, klasse 1.
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WAARSCHUWING VOOR GEBRUIKER

DIT KLEDINGSTUK IS GECERTIFICEERD OM TE VOLDOEN
AAN SPECIFICATIE F1897-20 en F3325-20
VOOR KETTINGZAAG BESCHERMENDE KLEDING

DIT KLEDINGSTUK BIEDT BEPERKTE BESCHERMING!
Niemand kan garanderen dat er geen letsel zal optreden of dat het
minder ernstig zal zijn omdat een operator deze beschermende
kleding of dit beschermende apparaat draagt. Deze beschermende
kleding of dit beschermende apparaat is bedoeld, onder beperkte
omstandigheden, om de drager te helpen de ernst van letsel te
verminderen door een draaiende elektrische zaagketting die per
ongeluk het been van de zaagbediener raakt. Het niet opvolgen van
de instructies van de fabrikant kan ertoe leiden dat de
beschermende kleding of het beschermende apparaat niet langer de
minimale bescherming biedt die door deze specificatie wordt vereist.
Dit kledingstuk moet worden gewassen volgens het bijgevoegde
label, vóór elk gebruik worden geïnspecteerd en moet worden
vervangen als het beschadigd, onjuist gewassen, gesneden,
genaaid, gepatcht, aangepast of gerepareerd is.

ALS U NIET ALLE WAARSCHUWINGEN EN INSTRUCTIES
OPVOLGT, KAN DIT LEIDEN TOT ERNSTIG PERSOONLIJK
LETSEL, MET INBEGRIP VAN DE DOOD!
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MODEL Maat Aantal zakken
EUSPA240604S S

2 stuks
EUSPA240604M M
EUSPA240604L IK
EUSPA240604XL XL
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Premium materiaal: Gemaakt van 4-way stretch stof met dubbele
stikselversterking. Het 8-laags anti-snijontwerp biedt de
kettingzaagstopkracht om u veilig te houden op het werk. Alles
ontworpen om uw chaps langer en veiliger te houden.

Certificeringsgarantie: Onze kettingzaagbroeken zijn geclassificeerd
door KWF en ontworpen voor zowel professioneel als persoonlijk
gebruik. Voldoet aan EN ISO 11393-2, klasse 1 specificaties voor
beenbescherming. We streven ernaar om de perfecte pasvorm,
bescherming en draagbaarheid te bieden.
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WASVOORSCHRIFTEN:
Was met de hand of in de wasmachine op de zachte cyclus met koud water
en een mild wasmiddel. Gebruik GEEN bleekmiddel of agressieve
wasmiddelen, omdat deze de vezels van de beschermende pads van het
kledingstuk kunnen beschadigen. Hangend drogen. NIET drogen met een
hete droger.

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
EG-REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
VK VERTEGENWOORDIGING: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Kantoor 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STRAAT EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd.
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Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0



Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

CHA INSAW SKYDDSBYXOR
ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Vi fortsätter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.
"Spara hälften", "halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som används av oss representerar
bara en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att köpa vissa verktyg hos oss jämfört
med de stora toppmärkena och betyder inte nödvändigtvis att täcka alla kategorier av verktyg
som erbjuds av oss. Du påminns vänligen om att noggrant kontrollera när du gör en beställning

hos oss om du faktiskt sparar hälften i jämförelse med de främsta stora varumärkena.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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EUSPA240604S / EUSPA240604M / EUSPA240604L / EUSPA240604XL

BEHÖVER HJÄLP? KONTAKTA OSS!
Har du produktfrågor? Behöver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss gärna:
Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

Detta är den ursprungliga instruktionen, läs alla instruktioner noggrant innan du
använder den. VEVOR reserverar sig för en tydlig tolkning av vår användarmanual.
Utseendet på produkten är beroende av den produkt du fått. Ursäkta oss att vi inte
kommer att informera dig igen om det finns någon teknik eller
mjukvaruuppdateringar på vår produkt.

CHAINSAW
PROTECTIVE PANTS

http://www.vevor.com/support
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Viktiga produktegenskaper
• Har Tongmao t tekniskt skyddsmaterial, som effektivt blockerar
kedjesågen för att snabbt stoppa sågningen.

• 4-vägs stretchtyg för större rörelsefrihet

• Låssydda sömmar och förstärkta spänningspunkter.

• Resår i midjan för en åtsittande passform och extra komfort.

• Midja till fotled täckning med extra täckning på vänster sida för att
tillåta rörelse om en motorsåg slår till.

• Justerbar kylning med 2 dragkedjor baktill för att hålla sig sval
under varmare dagar.

• Dubbla reflexbågar på båda benen

• Klassad av KWF i enlighet med standarden för benskydd för
motorsågsanvändare. Typ A uppfyller EN ISO 11393-2, klass 1.
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VARNING TILL ANVÄNDAREN

DETTA PLAGGET HAR CERTIFIERATS FÖR ATT ÖVERFÖRA
SPECIFIKATIONER F1897-20 och F3325-20
FÖR KEDJESÅG BEN SKYDDSKLÄDER

DETTA PLAGGET GER BEGRÄNSAT SKYDD!
Ingen kan garantera att en skada inte kommer att inträffa eller
kommer att vara mindre allvarlig eftersom en operatör bär dessa
skyddskläder eller skyddsanordningar. Denna skyddskläder eller
skyddsanordning är avsedd, under begränsade förhållanden, att
hjälpa bäraren att minska svårighetsgraden av skador från en
löpande motorsågkedja som av misstag kommer i kontakt med
sågoperatörens ben. Underlåtenhet att följa tillverkarens
instruktioner kan leda till att skyddskläderna eller
skyddsanordningen inte längre ger det minimiskydd som krävs enligt
denna specifikation. Detta plagg måste tvättas enligt den bifogade
etiketten, inspekteras före varje användning och måste bytas ut om
det är skadat, felaktigt tvättat, klippt, sytt, lappat, modifierat eller
reparerat.

UNDERLÅTANDE ATT FÖLJAALLA VARNINGAR OCH
INSTRUKTIONER KAN RESULTERA I ALLVARLIGA
PERSONSKADA INKLUSIVE DÖDSFALL!
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MODELL Storlek Antal fickor
EUSPA240604S S

2 st
EUSPA240604M M
EUSPA240604L L
EUSPA240604XL XL
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Premiummaterial: Konstruerad 4-vägsstretch tyg med
dubbelsömsförstärkning. Den 8-lagers antiskärande designen ger
motorsågens stoppkraft för att hålla dig säker på jobbet. Allt designat
för att hålla dina chaps längre och säkrare.

Certifieringsgaranti: Våra motorsågsbyxor är klassificerade av KWF
och designade för både professionellt och personligt bruk. Uppfyller
EN ISO 11393-2, klass 1- specifikationer för benskydd. Vi strävar efter
vårt bästa för att ge perfekt passform, skydd och bärbarhet.
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TVÄTTINSTRUKTIONER:
Tvätta för hand eller i tvättmaskin på skonsam cykel med kallt vatten och
milt tvättmedel. ANVÄND INTE några blekmedel eller starka
rengöringsmedel eftersom de kan skada fibrerna i plaggets skyddsdynor.
Häng för att torka. Torka INTE med en varm torktumlare.

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
EC REP: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
UK REP: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.
Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0



Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

PANTALONES PROTECTORES CHA
INSAW

MANUAL DEL USUARIO

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.
"Ahorre la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresión similar que utilicemos solo

representa una estimación del ahorro que podría obtener al comprar ciertas herramientas con
nosotros en comparación con las principales marcas y no necesariamente significa que cubra
todas las categorías de herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que, al realizar un pedido
con nosotros, verifique cuidadosamente si realmente está ahorrando la mitad en comparación

con las principales marcas.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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EUSPA240604S / EUSPA240604M / EUSPA240604L / EUSPA240604XL

¿NECESITAAYUDA? ¡CONTÁCTENOS!
¿Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¿Necesita asistencia técnica? No dude en
ponerse en contacto con nosotros:
Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones del
manual antes de utilizar el producto. VEVOR se reserva una interpretación clara
de nuestro manual de usuario. La apariencia del producto estará sujeta al
producto que recibió. Perdónenos por no informarle nuevamente si hay

CHAINSAW
PROTECTIVE PANTS

http://www.vevor.com/support
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actualizaciones de tecnología o software en nuestro producto.

Características principales del producto
técnico Tongmao , que bloquea eficazmente la motosierra para
detener rápidamente la acción de corte.

• Tejido elástico en 4 direcciones para una mayor libertad de
movimiento.

• Costuras cosidas y puntos de tensión reforzados.

• Cintura elástica para un ajuste ceñido y mayor comodidad.

• Cobertura desde la cintura hasta el tobillo con cobertura adicional
en el lado izquierdo para permitir el movimiento si golpea una
motosierra.

• Refrigeración ajustable mediante 2 ventilaciones traseras con
cremallera para ayudar a mantenerse fresco en los días más
cálidos.

• Aros reflectantes dobles en ambas piernas.

• Clasificado por KWF de acuerdo con la norma para dispositivos de
protección de piernas para usuarios de motosierras. El tipo A cumple
con la norma EN ISO 11393-2, clase 1.
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ADVERTENCIA AL USUARIO

ESTA PRENDA HA SIDO CERTIFICADA PARA CUMPLIR CON
LAS ESPECIFICACIONES F1897-20 y F3325-20
PRENDAS DE PROTECCIÓN PARA PIERNAS PARA
MOTOSIERRAS

¡ESTA PRENDA PROPORCIONA PROTECCIÓN LIMITADA!
Nadie puede garantizar que no se producirá una lesión o que ésta
será menos grave porque el operador lleve esta ropa o dispositivo
de protección. Esta ropa o dispositivo de protección es Diseñado, en
condiciones limitadas, para ayudar al usuario a reducir la gravedad
de las lesiones causadas por una cadena de sierra eléctrica en
funcionamiento que accidentalmente entre en contacto con la pierna
del operador de la sierra. Si no se siguen las instrucciones del
fabricante, la ropa o el dispositivo de protección pueden dejar de
proporcionar la protección mínima requerida por esta especificación.
Esta prenda debe lavarse de acuerdo con la etiqueta adjunta,
inspeccionarse antes de cada uso y debe reemplazarse si está
dañada, mal lavada, cortada, cosida, parchada, modificada o
reparada.

¡NO SEGUIR TODAS LAS ADVERTENCIAS E INSTRUCCIONES
PUEDE RESULTAR EN LESIONES PERSONALES GRAVES,
INCLUIDA LA MUERTE!
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MODELO Tamaño Número de bolsillos
EUSPA240604S S

2 piezas
EUSPA240604M METRO
EUSPA240604L YO
EUSPA240604XL SG
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Material de primera calidad: confeccionado con tejido elástico en 4
direcciones. Tejido reforzado con doble costura. El diseño anticorte
de 8 capas proporciona potencia de frenado para la motosierra para
mantenerte seguro en el trabajo. Todo diseñado para mantener tus
polainas más largas y seguras.

Garantía de certificación: nuestros pantalones para motosierra están
clasificados por KWF y diseñados tanto para uso profesional como
personal. Cumplen con las especificaciones de la clase 1 de la norma
EN ISO 11393-2 para protección de piernas. Hacemos todo lo posible
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para brindar un ajuste, protección y facilidad de uso perfectos.

INSTRUCCIONES DE LAVADO:
Lavar a mano o en lavadora con ciclo delicado, con agua fría y detergente
suave. NO utilizar blanqueador ni detergentes agresivos, ya que pueden
dañar las fibras de las almohadillas protectoras de la prenda. Colgar para
secar. NO seque con secadora caliente.

Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
REPRESENTANTE CE: E-CrossStu GmbH.
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Fráncfort del Meno.
REPRESENTANTE DEL REINO UNIDO: YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Oficina 147, Centurion House, London Road,
Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD.
1 ROKEVA STREET EASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd.
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Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 9173 0



Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support

